  Airglas  MANUAL # L2700/L8500-105
INSTRUCTIONS for CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS
Including
INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE & SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
Airglas ®
Model L2700 & L8500 Ski Kits
for
Skid Gear Equipped Helicopters

stainless steel straps that wrap around the skid tube secure the skis. Typical
installation takes 1-2 hours depending on the crew, environment, and size of
aircraft. There is a cutout area that provides clearance for the ground handling
wheels to be installed with no interference from the skis.
 Since the skis are very simple and have no moving parts; they are very easy to
maintain and inspect. This manual will detail the installation, inspection
procedures and intervals along with maintenance and repair instructions.
MANUAL REVISION: C                  25 MAY 2010
Page Revision 0
  Airglas  MANUAL # L2700/L8500-105
Model Listing of Helicopters and Skis covered by this manual
Aircraft Model                        Ski Model
Bell 47J,47J-2,42J-2A                       L2700-47J
Bell 204B, UH-1B                        L7000 & L8500B
Bell 205A and 205A-1                       L8500 & L8500A
Bell 206A and 206B, B3                      L2700-206A
Bell 206L and 407                                           L2700-206L
Bell 206L-1, 206L-3, 206L-4                                                                                              L2700-206LHS & LHSR
Bell 212                           L8500A & R
Bell 412, 412CF, 412EP                      L8500A, R & RR
Bell 427                           L2700-427
Bell 430                           L8500AUT & AUTR
Eurocopter France (Aerospatiale) AS350B, AS350B1, AS350B2, AS350B3, AS350BA, AS350D L2700-AS350
Eurocopter Canada, Ltd.  Bölkow BO-105 LS A-3               L8500-BO105
Fairchild Hiller FH1100                       L2700-FH1100
Societe Nationale Industrielle Aerospatiale AS355E & AS355F           L2700-AS350
Aerospatiale SA341G “Gazelle”                    L2700-SA341 & HS
Sud Aviation SA318C – Alouette Astazou                 L2700-SA318
Hughes  369A, 369H, 369HM, 369HS, 369HE                L2700-369HS
MD Helicopter, Inc. (Hughes) 369D, 369E, 369F, 69FF             L2700-369D & HD
MANUAL REVISION: C                  25 MAY 2010
Page Revision 1
 6
  Airglas  MANUAL # L2700/L8500-105